Name

Natalie Adams
Pamela Dennis
Travis Nichols

Leya Gabaree

Current Dept
Human Resources

Human Resources
Facilities

Dispatch

Dept # Current Title

0301
0301
4010
5003

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Crnt Salary
Benefits Representative $55,637
Human Resources Assistant $39,197
Grounds Keeper $32,788
Dispatcher $44,096

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

January 10, 2022

Grade New Dept

535
533
531
551

Human Resources
Human Resources
Facilities

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
0301
0301
4010
5001

New Title

Human Resources Generalist
Benefits Representative
Building Maint Technician I

Criminal Justice Information Specialist

New Salary Grade

$61,200
$44,573
$41,018
$34,990

537
535
534
532

Min?

YES
YES
YES

% chg
10%
14%
25%
-21%

Eff Date
12/27/2021
12/27/2021
12/27/2021
12/27/2021

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Demotion



