## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## January 10, 2022

Name	<b>Current Dept</b>	Dept #	<b>Current Title</b>	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	<b>New Salary</b>	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Natalie Adams	Human Resources	0301	Benefits Representative	\$55,637	535	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$61,200	537		10%	12/27/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Pamela Dennis	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Assistant	\$39,197	533	Human Resources	0301	Benefits Representative	\$44,573	535	YES	14%	12/27/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Travis Nichols	Facilities	4010	Grounds Keeper	\$32,788	531	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician I	\$41,018	534	YES	25%	12/27/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Leya Gabaree	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$44,096	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Criminal Justice Information Specialist	\$34,990	532	YES	-21%	12/27/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion